1	State of Arkansas	A Bill		
2	83rd General Assembly	A DIII	Act 146 of 2001	
3	Regular Session, 2001		SENATE BILL 60	
4	D 0			
5	By: Senator Mahony			
6				
7		For An Act To Be Entitled		
8 9	AN ACT TO INC	AN ACT TO INCREASE THE AWARD FOR SUBSIDIZED TEACHER		
9		TRAINING FOR ADVANCED PLACEMENT COURSES; AND FOR OTHER		
11	PURPOSES.			
12	TONTOSES.			
13	Subtitle			
14	AN ACT	AN ACT TO INCREASE THE AWARD FOR		
15	SUBSI DI 2	SUBSIDIZED TEACHER TRAINING FOR ADVANCED		
16	PLACEMENT COURSES.			
17				
18				
19	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:			
20				
21	SECTION 1. Arkansa	1. Arkansas Code 6-16-804(c) is amended to read as follows:		
22	(c) Subject to legislative appropriations, a teacher participating in			
23	the program or in the preadvanced placement program may be awarded subsidized			
24	teacher training for advanced placement courses at a cost not to exceed four			
25	hundred fifty dollars (\$4	l50) <u>six hundred and fifty do</u>	ollars (\$650) per teacher.	
26				
27				
28		APPROVED: 2/7/2001		
29				
30				
31				
32 33				
34				
35				
36				

TRB013